Industrial Electrodes for pH/Redox
Model SC25V/ SC24V/ SC21 / SM21/ SR20/ SM29 /SC29/ SM60
GS 12B06J01-E-E
 21th Edition
General
Specifications
System configuration
Sensors Cables Fittings Transmitters AccessoriesSensors Cables Fittings Transmitters Accessories

decrease of 10ºC (likewise, the glass impedance will
decrease bij 50% with every temperature increase of 10ºC).
Type coding
SM23 –
	 Kind of membrane
	 4 = Ball (shockproof)
	 6 = Dome (heavy duty)
	 Kind of membrane
	 N = Sodium sensitive glass
	 Reference system
	 A = Ag/AgCl
Shock proof AN4 	 Heavy duty AN6
Unit: mm
13
GS12B06J01-E-E_ed21.indd   13 13/06/16   09:46
GS 12B06J01-E-E
Electrolyte Reservoirs for F..20 fittings
The purpose of the electrolyte reservoir is dual. By mounting the
electrolyte reservoir at a certain distance above the electrode,
the pressure on, the reference liquid in an electrode and hence,
the liquid outlet of the electrode, can be increased. The amount
of electrolyte is increased, so less refilling is required. The
reservoir can be connected to the electrode by a silicone tube.
For fixing on top of an immersion fitting a screw thread
1/2” BSPP at the lower end of the reservoir is available.
Specifications
Material		  : PVC, PVC (transparent)
Temperature		  : max. 70°C
Tube connection		  : Ø 10
Screw thread 		  : 1/2” BSPP
Ordering Instruction
Model	 Description
SB20-VC	 Ceramic Junction
SB20-VP	 Porous PTFE Junction
SB20-VS	 Glass Sleeve Junction
SB20 Salt Bridge
This reference electrode/salt bridge combination allows the
measurement of pH or redox in those cases when:
• �Excessive contamination of the reference diaphragm or
poisoning of the reference system is expected.
The flow of the reference liquid through the diaphragm is
increased by pressuring the container. The distance to
the reference system is increased. Consequently, the
contamination rate will decrease.
• �The process can not be contaminated with KCl.
The salt bridge can be filled with several types of electrolytes.
• �Measurement has to be performed at processes up to
1000 kPa (10 bar) and temperatures up to 100°C. As the
reference electrode is mounted in the container and therefere
in more favourable conditions, the lifetime will be extended
reasonably. The container with reference liquid can be
pressurised.
FLOW TUBE (A)
Material	 : glass
Flow diaphragm	 : ceramic, PTFE or sleeve
Connector	 : Ryton R4
TUBING (B)
Material	 : nylon
Diameter	 : 1/4” o.d.

required. Either a Pt100 or a Pt 1000 temperature electrode can
be selected.
Type coding
	 SM60-
		  	 T1 = Pt1000
		  T2 = Pt100
Ø 6
23Ø 17
Ø 12
120
18
G 1/4"
Ø 12
120
26
Wrench 17
PG13.5
SM60D-T2SM60-T1 Unit: mm Unit: mm
SM60 Temperature Sensor tabel
Spare Parts SC21
Part no.	 Description
K1500BZ	 O-rings Viton 11x3 (6Pcs)
K1500FU 	 KCl reservoir PVC for F*20
K1500GA 	5 m tube for KCl reservoir
K1500GF 	 1 Molal KCl sol. 250 ml
K1500GG 	1 Molal KCl sol. 250 ml, thickened
K1520BA	 Buffer Solution starterkit (pH 4.01, 6.87, 9.18)
K1520BB	� Three bottles with NIST buffer 2.68 pH
(replacing 6C231)
K1520BC	� Three bottles with NIST buffer 4.01 pH
(replacing 6C232 and K94...)
K1520BD	� Three bottles with NIST buffer 6.86 pH
(replacing 6C237 and K94...)
K1520BE	� Three bottles with NIST buffer 9.18 pH
(replacing 6C234 and K94...)
K1520FJ 	 Tubing set, chem. cleaning 5m
K1520FK 	 Tubing set, chem. cleaning 10m
K1520JN	 Adapter M25x1.5 - PG13.5
K1520VA 	 3.3 Molal KCL solution
K1520VN 	 3.3 molal KCl sol. 250 ml. Thickened
K1520YA 	 /KR for PD/PF/PS20 holders
Spare Parts SR20(D)
Part no.	 Description
K1500BZ	 O-rings Viton 11x3 (6Pcs)
K1500FZ	 O-rings 10x4 5pcs SR20-AC52
K1500GE	 O-ring sets (5x). SR20(D)-.C32/52
K1500GF	 1 Molal KCl solution (250 ml)
K1500GG	 1 Molal KCl solution (250 ml), thickened
K1520VA	 3.3 molal KCl solution (250 ml.)
K1520VN	 3.3 molal KCl solution (250 ml.), thickened
Spare Parts SB20
Part no.	 Description
K1500BW	 Flow tube for SB20-VC
K1500DW	 Set of 12 cable nuts for WU20
K1500DV	 Mounting adapter PG13.5 - M25 (PVDF)
K1500DX	 5 m tubing for SB20
K1500EE	 Flow tube for SB20-VP
K1500EF	 Flow tube for SB20-VS
K1500FU	 Electrolyte reservoir (SR20-A.52 / SC21-A.C52)
	 (includes 2.5 mtr. silicon tubing)
K1500GA	 5 mtr silicon tubing (7x4mm od,id)
K1500GF	 1 Molal KCl solution (250 ml)
K1500GG	 1 Molal KCl solution (250 ml), thickened
K1500GR	 O-rings silicon 11x3 8pcs
K1500HD	 O-rings silicon 11x3 50pcs
K1520JN	 Mounting adapter PG13.5 - M25 (PVC-C)
K1520VA	 3.3 molal KCl solution (250 ml.)
K1520VN	 3.3 molal KCl solution (250 ml.), thickened
15
GS12B06J01-E-E_ed21.indd   15 13/06/16   09:46
GS 12B06J01-E-E
10 cm
colour